
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 17, 2021 

   

To:   Mayor and Members of City Council  

 

From:  Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager  

 

Subject: Emergency Ordinance-Seventh Amendment to Water Contract with the 

Village of Addyston, Ohio 

 
 

 

Attached is an Emergency Ordinance captioned:  
 

AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute a Seventh Amendment to Water 

Contract between the City of Cincinnati and the Village of Addyston, Ohio.  

 

Greater Cincinnati Water Works currently supplies retail water service to the Village 

of Addyston pursuant to a water contract and related amendments to that contract. 

The current term of the contract is set to expire on December 31, 2021. This ordinance 

authorizes the City Manager to execute a seventh amendment to the existing contract 

to extend the term of the contract for one additional year, until December 31, 2022. 

The form of the amendment is attached to the ordinance as Exhibit A. 

 

The Administration recommends passage of this Emergency Ordinance. 

 

 

cc:  Cathy B. Bailey, Executive Director/Greater Cincinnati Water Works 

 

 
  

bhartman
Typewriter
202103107


